
 

 

 

 

Waregem (13 students) – Vasa (12 students)  

 

 

           Dumfries (10 students) – Pamplona (13 students) – Waregem (24 students)

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Arrivals and departures 

- Vasa 

Arrival  Saturday October 24
th
 18:15  in   Brussels 

 
Departure Saturday October 31

st
  11:40 from  Brussels 

 

- Pamplona 

Arrival Sunday  October 25
th
 16:00 in Charleroi   

 

Departure  Sunday November 1
st
 13:30 from Charleroi   

- Dumfries 

Arrival  Sunday 25
th
  in Amsterdam 17.40 

Arrival in Brussels South  21:15 or 22:15  
 
Departure  Friday 23

rd
  by train in Waregem /Brussels/Amsterdam 

Departure Amsterdam) Flight at 14:00  

  



Contact details teachers 

- Vasa 

(Diane-Christine Blusi dblusi@abo.fi    +358 50 3305538) 
Anders Fransén afransen@abo.fi   +358 50 5301897 

 Tina Hognasback Tina.hognasbacka@abo.fi 

 

- Pamplona 

(Igor Tolosa     itolosa@sanferminikastola.com) 
Xabier Urizar   xurizar@sanferminikastola.com  +34 629 955 085 
Martxelo Sotes   msoteseli@sanferminikastola.com 

 

- Dumfries 

 Jozien Black  jozien.black@btinternet.com  077 654 05028 

- Waregem 

Lieven Vuylsteke           lievenvuylsteke@sgsintpaulus.be +32 479 526146 
 Lies De Smaele  liesdesmaele@sgsintpaulus.be  +32 487 585489 
  Marleen Desmet marleendesmet@sgsintpaulus.be +32 485 821038 
 Inne Vandevenne innevandevenne@sgsintpaulus.be +32 497 534758 
 Ine Corteville  inecorteville@sgsintpaulus.be  +32 495 725041  

  

mailto:dblusi@abo.fi
mailto:afransen@abo.fi
mailto:Tina.hognasbacka@abo.fi
mailto:itolosa@sanferminikastola.com
mailto:xurizar@sanferminikastola.com
mailto:msoteseli@sanferminikastola.com
mailto:jozien.black@btinternet.com
mailto:lievenvuylsteke@sgsintpaulus.be
mailto:liesdesmaele@sgsintpaulus.be
mailto:marleendesmet@sgsintpaulus.be
mailto:innevandevenne@sgsintpaulus.be
mailto:inecorteville@sgsintpaulus.be


Programme 

 

MONDAY 26 OCTOBER 

 
- 08:30  AUDITORIUM  Welcome by headmaster   
     Program of the week + introduction project work  
 
- 09:00  AUDITORIUM  Presentations schools  
 
- 10:45  AUDITORIUM  In small groups: getting to know the school 
 
- 11:30   MIDI 1   Lunchtime 
 
 
- 12:30 “The City Rings”   13:15 “TEAM”  
             AUDITORIUM- SPELLEKESKOT SCHOTTEZAAL 
 
 Sound profiles    Visit to  a passive school building 
 Introduction project work  Gijzelbrechtegem    
    
 
- 18:30 - 21:00 MIDI 3   Food court (welcome students, teachers,host families) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

TUESDAY 27 OCTOBER 

 - 08:30          AUDITORIUM  
   Introduction to Bruges  
 
- 09:00 – 17:30  Trip to Bruges  

 

 

 

WEDNESDAY 28 OCTOBER 

- 08:30    Project work 

 AUDITORIUM- SPELLEKESKOT  SCHOTTE  
 “The City Rings”     “TEAM”   
 

        

- 11:30  MIDI 1  lunch time 

- 13:15    Project work 

 AUDITORIUM- ARENA- WAREGEM  SCHOTTEZAAL  
 “The City Rings”     “TEAM”   
 



THURSDAY 29 OCTOBER 

- 8:30   AUDITORIUM   

   Introduction to Brussels  

- 09:00 - 18:30  Trip to Brussels  

 

 

 

 

 

FRIDAY 30 OCTOBER 

 - 08:30     Project work 

 AUDITORIUM- ARENA    SCHOTTEZAAL  
 “The City Rings”     “TEAM”   
 

 - 12:00 MIDI 2   Lunch time 

 - 13:15 NEWTON  Project work preparation of presentations 

 - 18:30 NEWTON  Presentation results to parents  
 
      Reception  with sandwiches  
 

 

      

    


